### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
S2S Design, Inc.	09/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S2S Design, Inc.
Street Address:	42e 78th Street
City:	Sea Isle City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08243

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7877818

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-451-0647

Email: dancislo@cislo.com, pat@cislo.com, laura@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-22850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cislo

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofAddressofAssignee#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 025781 FRAME: 0989

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re utility patent application of: HALSETH, Thor

Patent Number: 7,877,818 Issue Date:

February 1, 2011

Serial Number:

12/322,037

Filing Date: 01/27/2009

For:

EASY ON AND OFF COLLAR FOR A PROTECTION GARMENT

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch

Post Office Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Dear Sir:

Please change the record of address for S2S Design, Inc., the Assignee of United States Utility patent Application No. 12/322,037, issuing as U.S. Patent No. 7,877,818. The current recordation can be found on Reel/Frame: 025562/0282.

Old address: 31121 Via Colinas, Suite 1004, Westlake Village, CA 91362

New address: 42e 78th Street, Sea Isle City, NJ 08243

Respectfully submitted,

CISLO & THOMAS LLP

Date: January 19, 2011

CISLO & THOMAS LLP 1333 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Suite 500 Santa Monica, California 90401

Tel: (310) 451-0647 Fax: (310) 394-4477

T:\09-22850\REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE.DOC

PATENT REEL: 025781 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 02/11/2011**